
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014337-2021 

Contract

Fields Head Lane, Birstall, West Yorkshire

Stonewater Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014337
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bf74  
Published 23 June 2021, 4:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Contact

Andrew Russell

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014337-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014337-2021
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stonewater.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.stonewater.org/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fields Head Lane, Birstall, West Yorkshire

Reference number

00095-DVP

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

‘Stonewater are looking to develop an area of land located at Field Head Lane, Birstall.
The site is a former railway cutting infilled to generally run flat up to the railway bridge that
forms part of Field Head Lane with the northwest end falling away to a woodland area.
The proposals are to provide 32 family houses comprising 4No 1B, 15No 2B and 13No 3B
house types with associated external works and services all in traditional construction.

In addition the site will require abnormal works undertaking such as piled foundations,
retaining walls, foul pumping station, surface water attenuation, capping layers, methane
protection works and highway sub base improvement works. The works are to be
undertaken in accordance with JCT Design and Build Contract Procurement.’

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement was conducted as an OJEU compliant restricted procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Submission / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 192-465107

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:465107-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

00095-DVP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Torpoint Limited

Hope Park Business Centre

Bradford

BD5 8HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02783356

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,110,162

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=605048651

 GO Reference: GO-2021623-PRO-18446236

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=605048651
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org


Page 7 to 8

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.stonewater.org/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.stonewater.org

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

https://www.stonewater.org/
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org
https://www.stonewater.org


Page 8 to 8

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.stonewater.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org
https://www.stonewater.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-31T02:05:04+0100
	TCPDF




